## 502037235 08/24/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William H. Murphy	06/20/2012
Richard H. Salzar	06/20/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Renaudia Medical LLC
Street Address:	6266 Twin Lake Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61499091
Application Number:	13528758
PCT Number:	US2012043397

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 3108249696

 Phone:
 310-824-5555

Email: DocketLA@fulpat.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

502037235

Correspondent Name: Fulwider Patton LLP
Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive
Address Line 2: Tenth Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RENAM-86608

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas A. Runk

PATENT

REEL: 028847 FRAME: 0577

**5120.00 61499091** 

## Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment\_RENAM\_86608#page1.tif source=Assignment\_RENAM\_86608#page2.tif source=Assignment\_RENAM\_86608#page3.tif source=Assignment\_RENAM\_86608#page4.tif source=Assignment\_RENAM\_86608#page5.tif source=Assignment\_RENAM\_86608#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028847 FRAME: 0578

**ASSIGNMENT** 

This Assignment made by WILLIAM H. MURPHY of San Diego, California; and

RICHARD H. SALZAR of San Diego, California; Assignors, to RENAUDIA MEDICAL, LLC,

a limited liability company in the State of California, Assignee, having a place of business at

6266 Twin Lake Drive, San Diego, CA 92009.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful DISTRIBUTED MEDICATION

DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD HAVING AUTONOMOUS DELIVERY DEVICES for

which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed by them on

June 20, 2011 and has Application No. 61/499,091, and Assignors believe themselves to be the

original, first, and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said provisional

application; and

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful DISTRIBUTED MEDICATION

DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD HAVING AUTONOMOUS DELIVERY DEVICES for

which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent is being filed claiming the

benefit of the provisional application, and Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first,

and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said non-provisional application for

Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful DISTRIBUTED MEDICATION

DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD HAVING AUTONOMOUS DELIVERY DEVICES for

which an international patent application under the PCT is being filed by them claiming the

benefit of and priority to the provisional application and Assignors believe themselves to be the

original, first, and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said international

application for Letters Patent; and

602739.1

Client ID/Matter No. RENAM-86608

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee believe that the prior assignment dated

June 20, 2011 made by Assignors in conjunction with the provisional application also covers the
non-provisional application and international application but desire to confirm this through the
present Assignment document and provide a formal, recordable assignment and confirmation of
assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention of said provisional
application, the invention of said non-provisional application, the invention of said international
application (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "invention"), as well as their respective
patent applications, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United
States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said provisional application, said non-provisional application, and said international application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said provisional application, said non-

602739.1 -2- Client ID/Matter No. RENAM-86608

provisional application, said international application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said provisional application, said non-provisional application, said international application, or any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

	Assignor:
Date: June 20, 2012	Munt Juff William H. Murphy
Date: June 20, 2012	Richard H. Salzar
	Nonara II. Balzai

463901.1

PATENT REEL: 028847 FRAME: 0581

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment made by WILLIAM H. MURPHY of San Diego, California; and RICHARD H. SALZAR of San Diego, California; Assignors, to RENAUDIA MEDICAL, LLC, a limited liability company in the State of California, Assignee, having a place of business at 6266 Twin Lake Drive, San Diego, CA 92009.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful DISTRIBUTED MEDICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD HAVING AUTONOMOUS DELIVERY DEVICES for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed by them on June 20, 2011 and has Application No. 61/499,091, and Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first, and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said provisional application; and

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful DISTRIBUTED MEDICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD HAVING AUTONOMOUS DELIVERY DEVICES for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent is being filed claiming the benefit of the provisional application, and Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first, and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said non-provisional application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful DISTRIBUTED MEDICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD HAVING AUTONOMOUS DELIVERY DEVICES for which an international patent application under the PCT is being filed by them claiming the benefit of and priority to the provisional application and Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first, and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said international application for Letters Patent; and

Client ID/Matter No. RENAM-86608

602739.1

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee believe that the prior assignment dated

June 20, 2011 made by Assignors in conjunction with the provisional application also covers the
non-provisional application and international application but desire to confirm this through the
present Assignment document and provide a formal, recordable assignment and confirmation of
assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention of said provisional
application, the invention of said non-provisional application, the invention of said international
application (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "invention"), as well as their respective
patent applications, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United
States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said provisional application, said non-provisional application, and said international application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said provisional application, said non-

Client ID/Matter No. RENAM-86608

provisional application, said international application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said provisional application, said non-provisional application, said international application, or any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

Date: June 20, 2012

William H. Murnhy

Date: June 20, 2012

Diebard H. Solzer

463901.1

Client ID/Matter No. RENAM-86608

602739.1

RECORDED: 08/24/2012

-3-